Jackson County Board of Equalization Appt. Reeder/Mehl 6/22/20-bb

BILL NO	
RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING KAREN MEHL AS THE CITY REPRESENTATIVE AND LYLE REEDER AS AN ALTERNATE CITY REPRESENTATIVE ON THE JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION WHEN SAID BOARD IS CONSIDERING ASSESSMENTS OF PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 138.015 RSMo, the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri has the authority to appoint a representative to the Board of Equalization of Jackson County when the Board considers the assessment of property within the City of Independence; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it advisable to reappoint Karen Mehl as the City Representative and Lyle Reeder as an alternate to serve on the Jackson County Board of Equalization; and,

WHEREAS, said individuals are duly qualified to so serve, according to the Charter and ordinances of this City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri, hereby appoints the following individuals to the Jackson County Board of Equalization, to serve without compensation for the indicated term or until duly succeeded by another person properly appointed and qualified

Name	Address	Term Expiration
Karen Mehl	408 S. Spring St., 64055	4/30/2021
Lyle Reeder	11510 E. 35 <sup>th</sup> St. S., 64052	4/30/2021

PASSED THISDAY OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI.	, 2020, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
ATTEST:	Presiding Officer of the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri
City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	
City Counselor	
REVIEWED BY:	
City Manager	